PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7383774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FENIX OUTDOOR AB	12/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRUNTON INTERNATIONAL LLC	
Street Address:	801 S. 2ND ST.	
City:	LANDER	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	82520	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D687323
Patent Number:	D687324
Patent Number:	D687325
Patent Number:	D687326
Patent Number:	D687327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: jharris@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.
Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: STE. 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7840B-DESIGN MATTERS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEAN N. REINHARDT
SIGNATURE:	/DEAN N. REINHARDT/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2022

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 060208 FRAME: 0592 source=20211215 - US assignment (Executed - design patents)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060208 FRAME: 0593

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FENIX OUTDOOR AB, a corporation having a place of business at ORNSKOLDSVIK 891 25, SWEDEN, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the below-identified Design Patents of the United States:

Patent No.	Title	Application Serial No.	Issue Date
D687,323	COMPASS ON BASE	29/397,236	August 6, 2013
D687,324	COMPASS WITH SHORT BASE AND COVER	29/397,239	August 6, 2013
D687,325	COMPASS WITH SHORT BASE AND COVER	29/397,240	August 6, 2013
D687,326	COMPASS WITH LONGBASE	29/397,243	August 6, 2013
D687,327	COMPASS WITH SHORT BASE	29/397,244	August 6, 2013

WHEREAS, BRUNTON INTERNATIONAL LLC, a corporation having a place of business at 801 S. 2nd St., Lander, WYOMING 82520, is desirous of acquiring said interest of FENIX OUTDOOR AB.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FENIX OUTDOOR AB does sell, assign and transfer to BRUNTON INTERNATIONAL LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid Design Patents for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all foreign counterparts thereof, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the designs, and all Design Patents, Letters Patents, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the designs in the United States or any other country; FENIX OUTDOOR AB also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the said designs which have not already been transferred to BRUNTON INTERNATIONAL LLC; FENIX OUTDOOR AB warrants that it has made no assignment of the designs, applications or patents therefor to a party other than BRUNTON INTERNATIONAL LLC, and FENIX OUTDOOR AB is under no obligation to make any assignment of the designs, applications, or patents therefor to any other party; and FENIX OUTDOOR AB further agrees to cooperate with BRUNTON INTERNATIONAL LLC in sustaining of any and all such Design Patents and in confirming BRUNTON INTERNATIONAL LLC's exclusive ownership of the designs, but at the expense of BRUNTON INTERNATIONAL LLC.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to maintain and perform any post grant procedures for the Design Patents solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to BRUNTON INTERNATIONAL LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 15 December 2021

By:
Fenix Outdoor AB

Officer Name:

Officer Title: Diffe and a

PATENT REEL: 060208 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 06/15/2022